Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

BELL

BREATHITT
CLAY
FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

Permit No

8070355
8070395
8070396
8070407
8070408
8075133
8075202
8077020
8610485

8130372
8268040

8360400
8360415
8365595
8369022

8485498
8485525
8485531

8540213
8540218
8540250

8580181
8580238
8580242

8600449
8600463
8600469
8600502
8605309
8605328
8605342
8607009
8607009

Type

MI-6
NW-1
MI-5
SU-2
SU-2
RN-5
RN-2
AM-1
RN-1

SU-1
MI-6

AM-1
SU-3
MI-3
MI-5

MI-8
SU-2
MI-2

MI-29
RN-5
RN-2

MI-2
MI-3
MI-1

MI-9
RN-2
MI-11
MI-6
MI-11
NW-1
MI-10
MI-1
MI-2

Surface Mining Information System

Permts | ssue or Denied

Cct ober 2012

Per mittee

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
APPOLO FUELSINC

LCCKENTUCKY LLC

LCC KENTUCKY LLC

USEONE INC

BELL COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
XINERGY CORP

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC

ICGHAZARD LLC
B & W RESOURCESINC

LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC
MATT/COINC

RED FLAME COAL COMPANY
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
RAPID ENERGY INC

KC COALS, INC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC
D & JCOAL COMPANY LLC

ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC
ICGHAZARD LLC

FRASURE CREEK MININGLLC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
DEANE MININGLLC

LEECOINC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
ICGHAZARD LLC

ICGHAZARD LLC

Final

Status
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued

I ssued
I ssued
| ssued

I ssued
Issued
I ssued

I ssued
| ssued
I ssued

| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

Final Date

10/12/2012
10/08/2012
10/30/2012
10/22/2012
10/22/2012
10/23/2012
10/18/2012
10/11/2012
10/02/2012

10/12/2012
10/26/2012

10/17/2012
10/08/2012
10/04/2012
10/25/2012

10/12/2012
10/25/2012
10/10/2012

10/09/2012
10/31/2012
10/12/2012

10/26/2012
10/17/2012
10/10/2012

10/08/2012
10/26/2012
10/31/2012
10/11/2012
10/30/2012
10/17/2012
10/10/2012
10/11/2012
10/18/2012
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Regional Office

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
LONDON
LONDON
PRESTONSBURG
PIKEVILLE
LONDON
PRESTONSBURG
LONDON
LONDON



Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR
County

KNOTT
LAUREL
LESLIE
LETCHER

MARTIN

MORGAN
MUHLENBERG
OHIO

OWSLEY

PERRY

Permit No

8609018
8630311
8665140

8670382
8670511
8670512
8675292
8675303
8675311
8675322
8675324
8675325

8800149
8800239
8800241
8805044
8807001
8808002
8808019
8809001

8880101
8890125

8920112
8929000

8950150
8950200

8970339
8970441
8970563
8970564
8975091
8977015

Type

RN-3
NWwW-1
NWwW-1

RN-3
MI-1
MI-4
MI-3
MI-6
MI-7
MI-1
MI-2
MI-5

MI-5
SU-2
SU-2
RN-5
MI-2
MI-13
SU-5
MI-3

NW-1
MA-3

NW-1
AM-1

MI-3
SU-1

MI-12
MI-4
SU-2
SU-2
MI-2
RN-1

Surface Mining Information System
Deni ed

Permts | ssue or

Cct ober 2012

Per mittee

ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
B & W RESOURCESINC
BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION

CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
DEANE MINING LLC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

MAGGARD BRANCH COAL, LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
CZAR COAL CORPORATION
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CZAR COAL CORPORATION

SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC
DON BOWLESCOAL NO 1, LLC

ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC
B & W RESOURCESINC

BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
LEECOINC

Final
Status

| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued

I ssued
I ssued

I ssued
| ssued

| ssued
I ssued

| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued

Final Date

10/18/2012
10/17/2012
10/25/2012

10/12/2012
10/23/2012
10/23/2012
10/11/2012
10/12/2012
10/05/2012
10/03/2012
10/16/2012
10/31/2012

10/12/2012
10/12/2012
10/15/2012
10/12/2012
10/15/2012
10/04/2012
10/12/2012
10/24/2012

10/11/2012
10/19/2012

10/30/2012
10/22/2012

10/10/2012
10/02/2012

10/02/2012
10/05/2012
10/22/2012
10/19/2012
10/02/2012
10/23/2012
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PRESTONSBURG
LONDON
LONDON

MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

LONDON
LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
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gﬁg Permits | ssue or Denied 11/ 19/ 2012
Cct ober 2012
County Permit No Type Permittee Final Final Date  Regional Office
Status

PIKE 8980639 MI-7 ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC Issued 10/12/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980706 AM-3 POMPEY COAL CORPORATION I ssued 10/31/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980799 RN-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 10/18/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980806 AM-1 CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION | ssued 10/08/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980815 MI-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 10/12/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980848 MI-2 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC I ssued 10/04/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980874 AM-1 VIKING ACQUISITION GROUPLLC I ssued 10/18/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980902 RN-2 PRIMETIME ENERGY LLC | ssued 10/25/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980926 SU-4 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 10/04/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980928 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC I ssued 10/04/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980935 SU-5 REVELATION ENERGY LLC I ssued 10/29/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980937 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC | ssued 10/31/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984069 MI-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 10/25/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984292 MI-7 CAM MININGLLC I ssued 10/23/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984335 MI-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 10/12/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984454 NW-1 LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC | ssued 10/05/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984470 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 10/04/2012  PIKEVILLE
8985723 AM-2 NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY I ssued 10/05/2012  PIKEVILLE
8985953 RN-4 BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION I ssued 10/17/2012  PIKEVILLE
8987082 NW-1 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC I ssued 10/15/2012  PIKEVILLE
8988099 RN-5 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY Issued 10/16/2012  PIKEVILLE

WEBSTER 9175024 MI-1  SEBREE MININGLLC Issued 10/19/2012  MADISONVILLE
9175026 RN-2 SEBREE MININGLLC I ssued 10/26/2012  MADISONVILLE

WHITLEY 9180422 MI-5 MOUNTAINSIDE COAL COINC I ssued 10/22/2012  MIDDLESBORO
9180434 MA-2 AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC I ssued 10/18/2012  MIDDLESBORO



