Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

October 2012

Page 1 of 3

11/19/2012

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070355	MI-6	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	10/12/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070395	NW-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	10/08/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070396	MI-5	APPOLO FUELS INC	Issued	10/30/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070407	SU-2	LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	10/22/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070408	SU-2	LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	10/22/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8075133	RN-5	USEONE INC	Issued	10/23/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8075202	RN-2	BELL COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	10/18/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8077020	AM-1	XINERGY CORP	Issued	10/11/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8610485	RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	10/02/2012	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130372	SU-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	10/12/2012	LONDON
CLAY	8268040	MI-6	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	10/26/2012	LONDON
FLOYD	8360400	AM-1	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	10/17/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8360415	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/08/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365595	MI-3	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	10/04/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8369022	MI-5	MATT/CO INC	Issued	10/25/2012	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8485498	MI-8	RED FLAME COAL COMPANY	Issued	10/12/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485525	SU-2	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	10/25/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485531	MI-2	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	10/10/2012	MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8540213	MI-29	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	10/09/2012	MADISONVILLE
	8540218	RN-5	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	10/31/2012	MADISONVILLE
	8540250	RN-2	RAPID ENERGY INC	Issued	10/12/2012	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580181	MI-2	KC COALS, INC	Issued	10/26/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8580238	MI-3	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	10/17/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8580242	MI-1	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	10/10/2012	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600449	MI-9	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	10/08/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8600463	RN-2	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	10/26/2012	LONDON
	8600469	MI-11	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	10/31/2012	LONDON
	8600502	MI-6	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	10/11/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8605309	MI-11	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	10/30/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8605328	NW-1	LEECO INC	Issued	10/17/2012	LONDON
	8605342	MI-10	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	10/10/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8607009	MI-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	10/11/2012	LONDON
	8607009	MI-2	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	10/18/2012	LONDON

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

October 2012

Page 2 of 3

11/19/2012

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
KNOTT	8609018	RN-3	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	10/18/2012	PRESTONSBURG
LAUREL	8630311	NW-1	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	10/17/2012	LONDON
LESLIE	8665140	NW-1	BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	10/25/2012	LONDON
LETCHER	8670382	RN-3	CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY	Issued	10/12/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8670511	MI-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/23/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8670512	MI-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/23/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675292	MI-3	CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY	Issued	10/11/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8675303	MI-6	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	10/12/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675311	MI-7	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	10/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675322	MI-1	MAGGARD BRANCH COAL, LLC	Issued	10/03/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675324	MI-2	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	10/16/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675325	MI-5	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	10/31/2012	PIKEVILLE
MARTIN	8800149	MI-5	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	10/12/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8800239	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/12/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8800241	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/15/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8805044	RN-5	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	10/12/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8807001	MI-2	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	10/15/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8808002	MI-13	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	10/04/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8808019	SU-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/12/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8809001	MI-3	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	10/24/2012	PRESTONSBURG
MORGAN	8880101	NW-1	SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC	Issued	10/11/2012	PRESTONSBURG
MUHLENBERG	8890125	MA-3	DON BOWLES COAL NO 1, LLC	Issued	10/19/2012	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920112	NW-1	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	10/30/2012	MADISONVILLE
	8929000	AM-1	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	10/22/2012	MADISONVILLE
OWSLEY	8950150	MI-3	STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	10/10/2012	LONDON
	8950200	SU-1	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	10/02/2012	LONDON
PERRY	8970339	MI-12	BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC	Issued	10/02/2012	LONDON
	8970441	MI-4	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	10/05/2012	LONDON
	8970563	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/22/2012	LONDON
	8970564	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/19/2012	LONDON
	8975091	MI-2	BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC	Issued	10/02/2012	LONDON
	8977015	RN-1	LEECO INC	Issued	10/23/2012	LONDON

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

October 2012

Page 3 of 3

11/19/2012

Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
8980639	MI-7	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	10/12/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980706	AM-3	POMPEY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	10/31/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980799	RN-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	10/18/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980806	AM-1	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	10/08/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980815	MI-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	10/12/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980848	MI-2	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	10/04/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980874	AM-1	VIKING ACQUISITION GROUP LLC	Issued	10/18/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980902	RN-2	PRIMETIME ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/25/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980926	SU-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/04/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980928	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/04/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980935	SU-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/29/2012	PIKEVILLE
8980937	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/31/2012	PIKEVILLE
8984069	MI-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	10/25/2012	PIKEVILLE
8984292	MI-7	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	10/23/2012	PIKEVILLE
8984335	MI-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	10/11/2012	PIKEVILLE
8984454	NW-1	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	10/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
8984470	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	10/04/2012	PIKEVILLE
8985723	AM-2	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	10/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
8985953	RN-4	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	10/17/2012	PIKEVILLE
8987082	NW-1	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	10/15/2012	PIKEVILLE
8988099	RN-5	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	10/16/2012	PIKEVILLE
9175024	MI-1	SEBREE MINING LLC	Issued	10/19/2012	MADISONVILLE
9175026	RN-2	SEBREE MINING LLC	Issued	10/26/2012	MADISONVILLE
9180422	MI-5	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	10/22/2012	MIDDLESBORO
9180434	MA-2	AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC	Issued	10/18/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8980639 8980706 8980799 8980806 8980815 8980848 8980874 8980902 8980926 8980928 8980935 8980937 8984069 8984292 8984335 8984454 8984470 8985723 8985953 8987082 8988099 9175024 9180422	8980639 MI-7 8980706 AM-3 8980709 RN-1 8980806 AM-1 8980815 MI-3 8980848 MI-2 8980874 AM-1 8980902 RN-2 8980926 SU-4 8980928 SU-3 8980935 SU-5 8980937 SU-3 8984069 MI-3 8984292 MI-7 8984335 MI-1 8984454 NW-1 8984470 SU-3 8985723 AM-2 8985953 RN-4 8987082 NW-1 8988099 RN-5 9175024 MI-1 9175026 RN-2 9180422 MI-5	8980639 MI-7 ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC 8980706 AM-3 POMPEY COAL CORPORATION 8980799 RN-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY 8980806 AM-1 CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION 8980815 MI-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY 8980848 MI-2 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC 8980874 AM-1 VIKING ACQUISITION GROUP LLC 8980902 RN-2 PRIMETIME ENERGY LLC 8980928 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC 8980935 SU-5 REVELATION ENERGY LLC 8980937 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC 8984069 MI-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY 8984292 MI-7 CAM MINING LLC 8984335 MI-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY 8984454 NW-1 LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC 8984470 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC 8985723 AM-2 NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY 8985953 RN-4 BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION 8987082 NW-1 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC 8988099 RN-5 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY 9175024 MI-1 SEBREE MINING LLC 9175026 RN-2 SEBREE MINING LLC	8980639 MI-7 ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC Issued 8980706 AM-3 POMPEY COAL CORPORATION Issued 8980799 RN-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY Issued 8980806 AM-1 CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION Issued 8980815 MI-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY Issued 8980848 MI-2 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC Issued 8980874 AM-1 VIKING ACQUISITION GROUP LLC Issued 8980902 RN-2 PRIMETIME ENERGY LLC Issued 8980928 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 8980935 SU-5 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 8980937 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 8984069 MI-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY Issued 8984292 MI-7 CAM MINING LLC Issued 8984335 MI-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY Issued 8984454 NW-1 LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC Issued 8984470 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 8984470 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 8985723 AM-2 NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY ISsued 8985953 RN-4 BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION ISSUED 8987082 NW-1 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC ISSUED 8987082 NW-1 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC ISSUED 8987082 NW-1 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC ISSUED 8988099 RN-5 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY ISSUED 9175024 MI-1 SEBREE MINING LLC ISSUED 9175024 MI-1 SEBREE MINING LLC ISSUED 9180422 MI-5 MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC ISSUED 9180422 MI-5 MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC ISSUED 9180422 MI-5 MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC ISSUED	8980639 MI-7 ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC Issued 10/12/2012 8980706 AM-3 POMPEY COAL CORPORATION Issued 10/31/2012 8980799 RN-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY Issued 10/18/2012 8980806 AM-1 CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION Issued 10/08/2012 8980815 MI-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY Issued 10/12/2012 8980848 MI-2 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC Issued 10/04/2012 8980874 AM-1 VIKING ACQUISITION GROUP LLC Issued 10/25/2012 8980920 RN-2 PRIMETIME ENERGY LLC Issued 10/25/2012 8980926 SU-3 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 10/04/2012 8980935 SU-5 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 10/04/2012 8984069 MI-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY Issued 10/25/2012 8984429 MI-7 CAM MINING LLC Issued 10/25/2012 8984454 NW-1 LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC